16000175472

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
· · · ·
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
CORRECTION to DOCUMENT
Don COALVERTATION INTH
PER CONVERSATION WITH BILL WILSON 10/4/2017
BILL WILSON 10/4/2017 KS
Ks

Office Use Only



10/03/17--01016--002 **25.00

PLUS AND DESCRIPTION 2011 OCT -3 PM 1:5

K. SALY OCT -4 2017

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

(Traceful Solutions Community Development LLC Name of Limited Liability Company SUBJECT:

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:



For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Certificate of Status

□ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) **\$60.00** Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



MEMO

то	Florida Department of State
FROM	Bill Wilson, President
RE	Restatement of Articles of Organization
DATE	October 2, 2017

Attached please find the restated Articles of Organization for Graceful Solutions Community Development, LLC.

The original Articles of Organization were filed on September 20, 2016 and assigned Florida document number L16000175472.

Attached is the restated Articles of Organization.

This change will become effective upon the Department filing of this restatement.

Restated Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: GRACEFUL SOLUTIONS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT LLC.

Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

1816OLD FORT DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

1816 OLD FORT DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301

Article III

Other provisions, if any:

GRACEFUL SOLUTIONS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT LLC WILL SERVE AS THE CONSTRUCTION DIVISION OF GRACEFUL SOLUTIONS, INC.

Article IV

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

BILL WILSON 1816 OLD FORT DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Battulion

Registered Agent Signature:

2017OCT -3 PH 1:51 MILAHASSEE. FLORING

Article V

The name and address of person(s) authorized to manage LLC:

GRACEFUL SOLUTIONS INC. (SOLE MEMBER) 1816 OLD FORT DRIVE

TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301

Article VI

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be:

09/15/2016

Signature of member or an authorized representative

mthulion

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

2011 OCT - 3 PM 1:51 DATLAHASSIT, TI OPTO